
SJS Public School  (60236)                                                  

              Session- 2022-23 

Examination Schedule 2022-23 
For Class Nursery To Fifth(Tentetive) 

01/07/2022 To 09/07/2022 First Periodic Assessment 

17/08/2022 To 24/08/2022 Second Periodic Assessment 

06/10/2022 To 13/10/2022 Half Yearly Examination 

12/12/2022 To 19/12/2022 Third Periodic Assessment 

23/01/2023 To 31/01/2023 Fourth Periodic Assessment 

13/03/2023 To 20/03/2023 Annual Examination 

 

Weightage Of Marks 
 
Name Of Exam 

 
No Of 
Rounds 

 
Duration In Minutes 

Max. Marks Of 
Que.Paper 
 

 
Weightage% 

 
Marks 

Nurs.Kg I-III IV-V Nur.-III IV-V 

Periodic 
Assessment 

4 45 45 90 20 40 05% 5x4=20 

Half Yearly 
Examination 

1 45 90 180 40 80 30% 30 

Subject 
Enrichment 
Activity 

2 --- ----- ---- 5 2.5 05% 5x2=10 
2.5x2=5 

Notebook 
Submission 

2 ---- ----- -----  2.5 05% 2.5x2=05 

Annual Exam 1 45 90 180 40 80 40% 40 

 

Examination Schedule 2022-23 
For Class VI To VIII(Tentetive) 

01/07/2022 To 09/07/2022 First Periodic Assessment 

17/08/2022 To 24/08/2022 Second Periodic Assessment 

21/09/2022 To 01/10/2022 Term I Exam. 

12/12/2022 To 19/12/2022 Third Periodic Assessment 

23/01/2023 To 31/01/2023 Fourth Periodic Assessment 

20/02/2023 To 27/02/2023 Prelim Practice Exam. 

13/03/2023 To 25/03/2023 Term II Exam. 

 

Weightage Of Marks 
 
Second Periodic 
Assessment 

No Of 
Rounds 

Duration In 
Minutes 

 
Max. Marks Of 
Que.Paper 

 
Weightage% 

 
Marks 

Term 1 Exam. 4 90 40 05% 5x4=20 

Third Periodic Assessment 1 180 80 30% 30 

Fourth Periodic Assessment 2  2.5 05% 2.5x2=05 

Term Ii Exam. 2  2.5 05% 2.5x2=05 

First Periodic Assessment 1 180 80 40% 40 

 

 



 

Examination Schedule 2022-23 
For Class IX To XI(Tentetive) 

Date Class IX Class XI 

01/07/2022 To 09/07/2022 First Periodic Assessment First Periodic Assessment 

17/08/2022 To 24/08/2022 Second Periodic Assessment Second Periodic Assessment 

06/10/2022 To12/10/2022 Term 1 Exam. Term 1 Exam. 

12/12/2022 To 17/12/2022 Third Periodic Assessment Third Periodic Assessment 

23/01/2023 To 30/01/2023 Fourth Periodic Assessment Fourth Periodic Assessment 

27/02/2023 To 04/03/2023 Term Ii Exam. Term II Exam. 

Declaration Of Result & Books/Uniform Distribution For Classes Ix And XI 11/03/2023 Saturday 

New Session Commences For Class IX And XI 13/03/2023 Monday 

 

Weightage Of Marks For IX 
 
Name Of Exam 

No Of 
Rounds 

Duration In 
Minutes 

Max. Marks Of 
Que.Paper 

 
Weightage% 

 
Marks 

Periodic Assessment 4 90 40 05% 5x4=20 

Half Yearly Exam 1 180 80 30% 30 

Subject Enrichment Assessment 2  2.5 25% 2.5x2=05 

Notebook Submission 2  2.5 05% 2.5x2=05 

Annual Exam 1 180 80 40% 40 

 

Note- Subject Enrichment Assessment Will Be Conducted In Between Periodic Assessment. It Will Be Based On High Thinking 

Questions And Creativity. 

Weightage Of Marks For XI 
 
Name Of Exam 

No Of Rounds Duration In Minutes Max. Marks Of 
Que.Paper 

 
Weightage% 

 
Marks 

Periodic Assessment 2 90 35/40 5%+5% 5x2=10 

Half Yearly Exam 1 180 70/80 30% 30 

Periodic Assessment 2 90 35/40 5% + 5% 5x2=10 

Annual Exam 1 180 70/80 50% 50 

 

Examination Schedule 2022-23 
For Class X To XII 

Date Class X Class Xii 

01/07/2022 To 09/07/2022 First Periodic Assessment First Periodic Assessment 

17/08/2022 To 24/08/2022 Second Periodic Assessment Second Periodic Assessment 

19/09/2022 To24/09/22 Term 1 Exam. Term 1 Exam. 

28/11/2022 To 03/12/2022 Third Periodic Assessment Third Periodic Assessment 

07/01/2023 To13/01/2023 Term Ii Exam. Term Ii Exam. 

23/01/2023 To 30/01/2023 Prelim Exam-I Prelim Exam-I 

06/02/2023 To11/02/2023 Prelim Exam-II Prelim Exam-II 

16/02/2023 To 22/02/2023 Prelim Exam-III Prelim Exam-III 

 

 

 



 

Weightage Of Marks For XII 
 
Name Of Exam 

 
No Of Rounds 

 
Duration In Minutes 

Max. Marks Of 
Que.Paper 

 
Marks 

Weekly Test 2 45 20 40 

Periodic Test 3 90 50% Of Full 
Marks(35/40) 

105/120 

Half /Annual Exam 2 180 70/80 140/160 

Prelim Exam 2 180 70/80 140/160 

 

Subject Wise Marks Distribution For Class XI And XII 

Science Stream 

Subject Theory Practical 

English 80 20(ASL) 

Physics 70 30 

Chemistry 70 30 

Mathematics 80 20(Activity) 

Biology 70 30 

Ip/Pe 70 30 

 

PTM Schedule 2022-23 

1stPTM- 24 Sep. 2022 

2ndPTM- 22 Nov.2022 

3rd PTM- 7 Jan. 2023 First Week 

4th  PTM- 31 March 2023  and Result Declaration 

27 March-Books and Uniform Distribution 

3 rd April2023  School Will Be Re-open 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SJS Public School  (60236)      

      Session-2022-23 

 

Principal  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                       List Of Holidays(2022-23)  

S.No Name Of Holiday Week Day Date 

1 Ramnavmi Sunday 10/04/2022 

2 MahavirJayanti/AmbedkarJayanti Thursday 14/04/2022 

3 JumaAlvida Friday 29/04/2022 

4 Id-Ul-Fitr(Ramzann-Id) Tentative Monday, Tuesday 02/05/2022 To 03/05/2022 

5 Summer Vacation For Students Sunday 15/05/2022 To 25/06/2022 

6 Summer Vacation For Teachers Sunday 15/05/2022 To 20/06/2022 

7 Id-Ul-Zuha(Bakari Id) Sunday,Monday 10/07/2022 To 11/07/2022 

8 Muharram Tuesday 09/08/2022 

9 RakshaBandhan Thursday 11/08/2022 

10 Independence Day Celebration Monday 15/08/2022 

11 Janmastami Friday 19/08/2022 

12 GaneshChaturthi Wednesday 31/08/2022 

13 Gandhi Jayanti Sunday 02/10/2022 

14 Navami/Dusshera Tuesday,Wednesday 04/10/2022,05/10/2022 

15 Diwali Monday To Wednesday 24/10/2022 To 26/10/2022 

16 Christmas Sunday 25/12/2022 

17 Republic Day Celebration Thursday 26/01/2023 

18 MahaShivratri Saturday 18/02/2023 

19 Holi Wednesday 08/03/2023 To 09/03/2023 

20 Ramnavmi Thursday 30/03/2023 



 

. SJS PUBLIC SCHOOL(60236) 

Activity Schedule 2022-23 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY 

23/04/2022 Wednesday English Handwriting/Calligraphy Competition 

30/04/2022 Saturday Hindi Handwriting Competition 

07/07/2022 Friday Hindi Recitation Competition 

16/07/2022 Saturday Drawing Competition 

23/07/2022 Saturday Inter-School Debate Competition(Tentative) 

28/07/2022 Tuesday Math's Quiz 

06/08/2022 Thursday English Recitation Competition 

10/08/2022 Wednesday Rakhi Making Competition 

15/08/2022 Monday Independence Day Celebration 

22/08/2022 Monday Science Diagram Drawing Competition 

27/08/2022 Saturday English Story Telling Competition 

05/09/2022 Monday Teacher's day celebrations 

10/09/2022 Thursday Hindi Story Writing Competition 

14/09/2022 Wednesday Hindi Diwas 

23/09/2022 Tuesday Hindi Story Telling Competition 

24/09/2022 Friday PTM-1st 

18/10/2022 Tuesday Rangoli Competition 

22/10/2022 Thursday Fancy Dress Cum Elocution Competition 

06/11/2022 Tuesday Science Quiz Competition 

12/11/2022 Saturday English Debate Celebration 

18/11/2022 Friday Hindi Recitation Competition 

19/11/2022 Monday English Story Writing Competition 

22/11/2022 Tuesday PTM-2nd 

26/11/2022 Monday English Essay Writing Competition 

26/12/2022 Monday Hindi Story Telling Competition And Hindi Debate 

Competition 

28/12/2022 Wednesday Solo Dance Competition 

30/12/2022 Friday Folk Dance Competition 

07/01/2023 Saturday PTM-3rd 

21/01/2023 Saturday Term-II Parents Teacher's Meeting For Classes X And 
XII 

23/01/2023 Monday English Speech Competition 

24/01/2023 Tuesday Inter Class Decoration Competition 

26/01/2023 Thursday Republic Day Celebration/BasantPanchami 

Celebration 

31/01/2023 Tuesday Graduation Ceremony 

11/02/2023 Saturday PA-IV Parent's Teacher's Meeting 

08/03/2023 Wednesday International Women's Day 

25/03/2023 Saturday PTM-4 and Result Declaration 

27/03/2023 Monday Books and Uniform Distribution 

03/04/2023 Monday New Session start 

  

Principal  


